RCD Components Inc, 520 E.Industrial Park Dr, Manchester, NH, USA 03109 rcdcomponents.com Tel:603-669-0054  Fax:603-669-5455  Email:sales@rcdcomponents.
FA118    Sale of this product is in accordance with GF-061. Specifications subject to change without notice.
PROGRAMMABLE ECL DELAY LINES RESISTORSCAPACITORSCOILSDELAY LINES
 Delay times from 15nS to 750nS
 Incremental delays of 1nS to 50nS
 32-pin DIP package
 Mil-spec screening available
EC4 4 BIT 10K ECL LOGIC
RCD
P/N
Incremental
Delay per
Step (nS)
Referenced to “0000” - Delay in nS
0000 0001 0010 0011 0100 0101 0110 0111 1000 1001 1010 1011 1100 1101 1110 1111
EC4-1 1.0 ± .5 0* 1.0 2.0 3.0 4.0 5.0 6.0 7.0 8.0 9.0 10 11 12 13 14 15
EC4-2 2.0 ± .5 0* 2.0 4.0 6.0 8.0 10 12 14 16 18 20 22 24 26 28 30
EC4-3 3.0 ± .5 0* 3.0 6.0 9.0 12 15 18 21 24 27 30 33 36 39 42 45
EC4-4 4.0 ± .8 0* 4.0 8.0 12 16 20 24 28 32 36 40 44 48 52 56 60
EC4-5 5.0 ± 1 0* 5.0 10 15 20 25 30 35 40 45 50 55 60 65 70 75
EC4-10 10 ± 1 0* 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140 150
EC4-20 20 ± 2 0* 20 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300
EC4-30 30 ± 2.5 0* 30 60 90 120 150 180 210 240 270 300 330 360 390 420 450
EC4-40 40 ± 3 0* 40 80 120 160 200 240 280 320 360 400 440 480 520 560 600
EC4-50 50 ± 3 0* 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 600 650 700 750
* Inherent delay of EC4 10K ECL is 6~10Ns Typ. The initial delay is referenced to setting “0000.” For example, the setting “1111” delay of EC4-
10 is 150nS ref. to “0000,” and 156~160nS typ referenced to the input.
* INPUT LOADING AT PIN #11:  internally connected to ECL
gate inputs terminated by Thevenin equivalent of 100 Ohms to -2V.